2102-12-06-2002 FORM PCT-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 102304090 DEC 0 2 2002 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New License Assignment Resubmission (Non Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Security Agreement Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Merger Reel # Frame # 10/01/2002 Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name NEC Solutions (America), Inc. 11/14/2002 Formerly ☐ Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation ☐ Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Elesys North America Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) | 1 NEC Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) McDonough Georgia 30253 State/County Zip Code ☐ Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 12/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000173 75395559 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99 | 1618B | Page 2 | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB 0651-0027 | | | | TRADEMARK |
| Domestic Repre | esentative Name and Ad | ldress | Enter for the first f | Receiving Party only. |
| | | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | 70 | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | l |
| | NI | | | |
| Correspondent | Name and Address | A | Onde and Talantenne I | 1 |
| | | Area | Lode and Telephone i | Number 312-321-4200 |
| N. 1 | NA STATE OF THE NATIONAL STATE OF THE STATE | | , | } |
| Name | Michele H. McCoy | | | |
| Addus = (1:n = 4) | Drinka Hafar Cilaan 9 L | iono | | |
| Address (line 1) | Brinks Hofer Gilson & L | ione | | |
| Address (line 2) | D.O. Boy 10205 | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 10395 | | | |
| A al alum a a (160 a 20) | Chicago II 60610 | | Will be the second of the seco | |
| Address (line 3) | Chicago, IL 60610 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | All Miles | | | |
| | | | | |
| Dagge | Enter the total number | of pages of the attac | shed convoyance de | naumant |
| • | Enter the total number of | . — | ched conveyance d | |
| i | ncluding any attachme | nts. | | 6 |
| Trademark App | ncluding any attachme | nts. egistration Number | (S) Mark if ad | ditional numbers attached |
| Trademark App | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or | nts. egistration Number the Registration Number (DO | (S) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | ditional numbers attached for the same property). |
| Trademark App | ncluding any attachme | nts. egistration Number the Registration Number (DO | (S) Mark if ad | ditional numbers attached for the same property). |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademan | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or | nts. egistration Number the Registration Number (DO | (S) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | ditional numbers attached for the same property). |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademan | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or | nts. egistration Number the Registration Number (DO | (S) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | ditional numbers attached for the same property). |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademan | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or | nts. egistration Number the Registration Number (DO | (S) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | ditional numbers attached for the same property). |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademan | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or | nts. egistration Number the Registration Number (DO | (S) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | ditional numbers attached for the same property). |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademan | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or | nts. egistration Number the Registration Number (DO | (S) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | ditional numbers attached for the same property). |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar 75395559 | Including any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rk Application Number(s | nts. egistration Number the Registration Number (DO | (S) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | ditional numbers attached for the same property). |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademan | Including any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rk Application Number(s | egistration Number the Registration Number (DOs) | (s) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Num! | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar 75395559 | Including any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rk Application Number(s | egistration Number the Registration Number (DOs) | (S) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) |
| Trademark Applenter either the Trademai 75395559 | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rk Application Number(s) | egistration Number the Registration Number (DO s) | (s) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numl | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) Olived. #1 |
| Trademark Applenter either the Trademar 75395559 Number of Prop | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rk Application Number(s) erties Fee Amount for Propert | egistration Number the Registration Number (DO s) Enter the total numbines Listed (37 CFR : | (s) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numl | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) |
| Trademark Applenter either the Trademai 75395559 Number of Prop | ncluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rk Application Number(s) erties Fee Amount for Propert thod of Payment: | egistration Number the Registration Number (DO s) | (s) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numl | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) Olived. #1 |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademai 75395559 Number of Prop Fee Amount Met | Including any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rk Application Number (s) rk Application Number (s) lication Number | egistration Number the Registration Number (DOs) Enter the total numbines Listed (37 CFR inclosed Depos | (s) Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numl per of properties inv 3.41): | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) olived. #1 |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademai 75395559 Number of Prop Fee Amount Met | Including any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rk Application Number (see Application Number (see Application Number (see Amount for Propert thod of Payment: Dosit Account ter for payment by deposit account see Application Number (see Amount see Application Number (see Amount see Application Number (see Amount see Amount see Application Number (see Amount see Amount see Application Number (see Amount see | egistration Number the Registration Number (DOs) Enter the total numbines Listed (37 CFR inclosed Depos | Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numl per of properties inverse in Account it Account in the charged to the account in the charged to the c | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) olived. #1 |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademai 75395559 Number of Prop Fee Amount Met | rication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rick Application Number(s) rk Application Number(s) perties Fee Amount for Propert thod of Payment: posit Account ter for payment by deposit account ter for payment by deposit account | egistration Number the Registration Number (DOs) Enter the total numbines Listed (37 CFR inclosed Deposit Account Number (DOs) | Mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numl per of properties inverse in Account it Account in the charged to the account in the charged to the c | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) olived. #1 \$40.00 |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademai 75395559 Number of Prop Fee Amount Met | rication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rick Application Number(s) rk Application Number(s) refere Amount for Propert thod of Payment: ter for payment by deposit account the second secon | egistration Number the Registration Number (DOs) Enter the total numbines Listed (37 CFR inclosed Deposit Account Number (DOs) | mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numlers Registration Numlers per of properties inversely. 3.41): it Account he charged to the account mber: | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) olived. #1 \$40.00 |
| Trademark Applenter either the Trademark 75395559 Number of Prop Fee Amount Met Deg (ent | rication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rick Application Number (s) rk Application Number(s) rk Application Number(s) refere Amount for Propert thod of Payment: ter for payment by deposit account ter for payment | egistration Number the Registration Number (DOs) Enter the total number the Listed (37 CFR inclosed Deposit Account Number to the characteristic of the foregoing delief, the foregoing delief, the foregoing delief in the characteristic of the count of the characteristic of the characteristic of the count of the characteristic of the chara | mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Num per of properties inv 3.41): it Account n be charged to the accoumber: arge additional fees: | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) olived. #1 \$40.00 ant.) #23-1925 Yes \(\text{No} \) |
| Trademark Applenter either the Trademark 75395559 Number of Prop Fee Amount Met Deg (ent | rication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rick Application Number(s) rk Application Number(s) refere Amount for Propert thod of Payment: ter for payment by deposit account ter for payment by deposit account the second second ter for payment by deposit account the second second ter for payment by deposit account the second second ter for payment by deposit account the second | egistration Number the Registration Number (DOs) Enter the total number the Listed (37 CFR inclosed Deposit Account Number to the characteristic of the foregoing delief, the foregoing delief, the foregoing delief in the characteristic of the count of the characteristic of the characteristic of the count of the characteristic of the chara | mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Num per of properties inv 3.41): it Account n be charged to the accoumber: arge additional fees: | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) olived. #1 \$40.00 ant.) #23-1925 Yes \(\text{No} \) |
| Trademark Applement of Proposition Statement and Statement | rication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rick Application Number (s) rk Application Number(s) rk Application Number(s) refere Amount for Propert thod of Payment: ter for payment by deposit account ter for payment | egistration Number the Registration Number (DO s) Enter the total number the Listed (37 CFR inclosed Deposit Deposit Account Number to the Authorization to chain a belief, the foregois a true copy of the | mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numlers Registration Numlers Per of properties involved to the account moder: Inge additional fees: Inge information is the original document | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) olived. #1 \$40.00 ant.) #23-1925 Yes \(\text{No} \) |
| Trademark Applement of Proposition Statement and Statement | ricluding any attachme lication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number or rick Application Number (s) rk Application Number (s) rk Application Number (s) retries Fee Amount for Propert thod of Payment: Ber for payment by deposit account ter for payment ter for payment by deposit account ter for payment by deposit account ter for payment ter for payment ter | egistration Number the Registration Number (DO s) Enter the total number the Listed (37 CFR inclosed Deposit Deposit Account Number to the Authorization to chain a belief, the foregois a true copy of the | mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numlers Registration Numlers Per of properties involved to the account moder: Inge additional fees: Inge information is the original document | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) Olved. #1 \$40.00 Int.) #23-1925 Yes No |
| Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademai 75395559 Number of Prop Fee Amount Met Deg (ent) Statement and S To the b correct of depositi Michele H. McC | ricluding any attachmedication Number(s) or Reserved Application Number or reach Application Number (see Amount for Propertition of Payment: Description of Payment: Description of Payment by deposit account the for payment by deposit account the for payment by deposit account the formula of the formula | egistration Number the Registration Number (DO s) Enter the total number the Listed (37 CFR inclosed Deposit Deposit Account Number to the Authorization to chain a belief, the foregois a true copy of the | mark if ad NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Numlers Registration Numlers Per of properties involved to the account moder: Inge additional fees: Inge information is the original document | ditional numbers attached for the same property). Der(s) olived. #1 \$40.00 ant.) #23-1925 Yes \(\text{No} \) |

ASSIGNMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Solutions (America), Inc., hereinafter called the "Assignor", owned the inventions described in the patents and patent application in the attached Schedule 3.1 Attachment (g)-2 and transferred these inventions to Elesys North America Inc. on Oct. 1, 2002;

WHEREAS, Assignor owned trademarks, registrations and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule 3.1 Attachment (g)-1 and transferred these trademarks, registrations and trademark applications to Elesys North America Inc. on Oct. 1, 2002;

WHEREAS, Elesys North America Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 NEC Drive, McDonough, GA 30253, hereinafter called the "Assignee", acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the patent applications, the patents, trademarks, registrations and trademark applications identified above (hereinafter "IP rights"), and all patent and trademark rights which may be obtained based on the IP rights in the attached schedules, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor acknowledges that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee any remaining interest, in the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the IP rights identified above, and any related patents and trademarks that may issue in the United States, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, registrations and trademark applications therefor; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said IP rights in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, trademark applications, patents, trademarks, and goodwill defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents and trademarks.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all IP rights and subsequently filed related applications, registrations, trademarks and patents; that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment; and that Assignor will assist in gathering information related to the IP rights to the extent such information remains in the control of Assignor.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents and trademarks to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:

Nov. 14, 2007 (

Vice President and General Counsel

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) | |
|-------------------|---|-----|
| |) | SS. |
| COUNTY OF DUPAGE |) | |

I, <u>Desiree Banks</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Anthony Sadowski, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 14th day of November, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



Schedule 3.1 Attachment (g)-1

Trademarks

Trademark

Country

Application Number

SEATSENTRY

United States

75395559

SEATSENTRY

Canada

06-645966CA

() y y H

J. R. Y

Schedule 3.1 Attachment (g)-2
PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS AND ISSUED PATENTS

| JP | щÞ | C _A | E. | | XAX | 줐 | - | õ | C _A | | 3 | S | | SU | | 115 | 22 | | K _R | | J. | Ţ | | CA | | Bo | S | | S | Somma S. |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|----------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|---|------------------------|--|---|--|---|-------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| AND METHOD FOR OCCUPANT | AND METHOD FOR OCCUPANT | | ō | L_ | PASSENGER DETECTION SYSTEM AND | SER DETECTION SYSTEM AND | METHOD | 上 | GER DETECTION SYSTEM AND | | PASSENGER DETECTION SYSTEM AND | 7 | | SS MEASUREMENT SYSTEM | METHOD | PASSENGER DETECTION SYSTEM AND | VEHICLE PASSENGER SENSING SYSTEM 986870 | IAND METHOD | VEHICLE PASSENGER SENSING SYSTEM 706432/98 | AND METHOD | VEHICLE PASSENGER SENSING SYSTEM 0530353 | VEHICLE PASSENGER SENSING SYSTEM 97907787.2 | AND METHOD | VEHICLE PASSENGER SENSING SYSTEM | (AND METHOD | VEHICLE DASSENCED SEVICING SYSTEM | PASSENGER DETECTION SYSTEM | AND METHOD | VEHICLE PASSENGER SENSING SYSTEM 08/606, 175 | Spining Section Sectio |
| 2001-575396 | 01923106.7 | 2372592 | 00965440.1 | - | | 1020017007007 | 2001-528930 | 200 500050 | 2351806 | 10001200-1 | DIOMOZDOO 1 | 09/798,788 | | 09/678,215 | 091410,009 | מפות בר אינפת | 986870 | | 706432/98 | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 0530353 | 97907787.2 | | 2246510 | F1 970700#3 | D) 070760 1 0 | 09/145,309 | | 08/606,175 | * Section Needly |
| 04/04/2001 | 04/04/2001 | 04/04/2001 | 09/26/2000 | 03/20/2000 | O CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | 09/26/2000 | 08/26/2/000 | | 0002/32/60 | 0007/07/60 | Operation | 03/02/2001 | | 09/29/2000 | 1000001333 | 10mc/inno | 02/21/1997 | | 02/21/1997 | 041414 | 03)34/4007 | 02/21/1997 | | 02/21/1997 | 1881717770 | TONI LINE | 08/31/1998 | | 06/19/1998 | |
| 9 | II | Ē | H | | | 1 | å | | E | ! | 22 | 8 | | 6.329.914 | 0,328,813 | 622000 | 1 | | Ę | | | 5 | | 2246510 | | | 6,161,070 | | 5,948,031 | Hadmunkii A |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 12/11/2001 | 12/11/2001 | | | | | | | | | 04/23/2002 | | | 12/12/2000 | | 09/07/1999 | 1650800 |
| SHIEH, SHIUH-AN | SHIEH, SHIUH-AN | SHIEH, SHIUH-AN | SHIEH, SHIUH-AN, SHINMURA, | MASANOBU, KIRKSEY, JAMES | MASANOBU, KIRKSEY, JAMES | SHIEH, SHIUHAN, SHINMURA, | MASANOBII KIRKSEY IAMES | MASANOBU, KIRKSEY, JAMES | SHIEH, SHIUH-AN, SHINMURA, | KIRKSEY JAMES E SHIEH | SHIEH, SHIUHAN | THOMPSON, GREGORY T., | SHICH-AN | KIRKSHY JAMES T SHIFH | CHIRACHA MASANOGO, | SEKIDO, SAIKICHI, JINNO. | RITIMUELLER, PHILIP, | SAIKICHI, RITTMUELLER, | JINNO, KAZUNORI, SEKIDO. | SEKINO SAIKIOHI IINNO | SANCH, RITIMUELLER | JINNO, KAZUNORI, SEKIDO. | SEKIDO, SAIKICHI, JINNO | BUTWILLER BHILL | SANCHI BITTALIFE EB | KAZUNORI | OFUJI, MASAHIRO, JINNO, | KAZUNORIRITT, MUELLER | NNO. | elojustije. |

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

My 2 M

| | SU | | MX. | | KR | | дþ | | ЕP | | CA | | ÐR | | SU | | MX. | | BR | | ₹ | & Chinus 2 |
|-------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|---|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
| CLASSIFICATION CHANGES | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OCCUPANT 10/13/970 | DETECTION FOR AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT | MULTIPLE SENSOR VEHICLE OCCUPANT 2002/002394 | DETECTION FOR AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT | MULTIPLE SENSOR VEHICLE OCCUPANT Not yet available | DETECTION FOR AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT | MULTIPLE SENSOR VEHICLE OCCUPANT 2002-057231 | DETECTION FOR AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT | MULTIPLE SENSOR VEHICLE OCCUPANT 02251474.9 | DETECTION FOR AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT | MULTIPLE SENSOR VEHICLE OCCUPANT 2374425 | DETECTION FOR AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT | MULTIPLE SENSOR VEHICLE OCCUPANT P10200575-1 | CONTROL OCCUPANT DETECTION | WET SEAT PROTECTION FOR AIR BAG | AND METHOD FOR OCCUPANT | THICKNESS MEASUREMENT SYSTEM | AND METHOD FOR OCCUPANT | THICKNESS MEASUREMENT SYSTEM | AND METHOD FOR OCCUPANT | THICKNESS MEASUREMENT SYSTEM | |
| | 10/133,970 | | 2002/002394 | | Not yet available | | 2002-057231 | | 02251474.9 | | 2374425 | | Pl0200575-1 | | 10/033,585 | | 2001/012552 | | PI0105578-0 | | 2001-7015677 | Applyumbers |
| | 04/26/2002 | | 03/04/2002 | available | Not yes | | 03/04/2002 | | 03/01/2002 | | 03/04/2002 | | 03/01/2002 | | 11/02/2001 | | 04/04/2001 | | 04/04/2001 | | 04/04/2001 | FillDate 7 EV |
| | E | | = | | | | I | | ſ | | = | | 7 | | ant | | ſ | | ag. | | F | Enadoritivista |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SHIEH, ANGUS, HASEGAWA, | STOYANOV, SVETOSLAV, | GREGORY T. | SHIEH, SHIUHAN, THOMPSON, | SHIEH, SHIUHAN | THOMPSON, GREGORY T., | SHIEH, SHIUHAN | THOMPSON, GREGORY T. | GREGORY T. | SHIEH, SHIUH-AN, THOMPSON, | GREGORY T. | SHIEH, SHIUH-AN, THOMPSON, | GREGORY T. | SHIEH, SHIUH AN, THOMPSON, | SHIEH, SHIUH AN. | THOMPSON, GREGORY T. | | SHIEH, SHIUHAN | | SHIEH, SHIUH AN | | SHIEH, SHIUH-AN | Inventors - Laboration |